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Nach Kaderzahl
nachname vorname sex elo eloalt diff anz pkt eloi titel fideid kat bdld verein gebjahr Kaderzahl
Morgunov Marc 2123 2133 -10 13 5 2162 1640305 U14 Wien tschaturanga 2005 823
Horvath Dominik 2277 2273 4 12 4 2331 FM 1642561 U16 Bgld SV Pamhagen 2003 777
Blohberger Felix 2289 2252 37 16 9,5 2344 FM 1632051 U16 Wien 1. SK Ottakring 2002 689
Peyrer Konstantin 2103 2067 36 27 18 2165 1640879 U16 Wien 1. SK Ottakring 2003 603
Shi William 1598 1573 25 10 6,5 1359 1658107 U10 Wien 1. SK Ottakring 2008 598
Englisch Tobias 1454 1295 159 18 13 1162 1658123 U10 NÖ SV Mistelbach 2009 554
Leisch Lukas 2145 2139 6 15 8,5 2091 1632094 U16 OÖ TSU Wartberg/Aist 2002 545
Marakovits Nico 1740 1613 127 18 14 1476 1653253 U12 Stmk Fürstenfeld 2006 540
Morgunov Daniel 2137 2106 31 9 6 2204 1640291 U16 Wien tschaturanga 2002 537
Bauer Sebastian 2023 1934 89 19 13 1942 1653709 U16 OÖ SV Hörsching 2003 523
Mesaros Florian 2320 2323 -3 4 1 2420 IM 1629220 U18 Bgld SV Wulkaprodersdorf 2000 520
Schernthaner David 1918 1876 42 10 7 1858 1649574 U14 Stmk Bärnbach 2004 518
Georgiev Daniel 1613 1539 74 11 8 1552 1661736 U12 Wien SZ Favoriten 2007 513
Kristoferitsch Daniel 1805 1792 13 10 8 1798 1642650 U14 Stmk Schachfreunde Graz 2005 505
Guskic Andrija 1785 1818 -33 11 6 1822 1643436 U14 Wien 1. SK Ottakring 2005 485
Pali Philipp 2069 2034 35 9 7 2100 1637843 U16 Tir Jugendschachklub Landeck 2002 469
Jetzl Julian 1460 1425 35 7 6,5 1292 1655299 U10 Stmk Schladming 2008 460
Kruckenhauser Arthur 1958 1957 1 13 6,5 1993 1642812 U16 Tir Schachklub Kufstein 2003 458
Katter Katharina w 1742 1708 34 4 2,5 1615 1642626 U14 Stmk Stangersdorf 2005 442
Kienböck Benjamin 1640 1666 -26 2 0 1634 1649353 U12 Vbg Hohenems 2006 440
Rosol Alexander 1837 1823 14 6 5,5 1824 1645730 U14 Wien SC Donaustadt 2004 437
Balint Peter 1229 1143 86 10 5,5 1176 1660713 U08 Bgld SK Parndorf 2010 429
Hechl Fabian 1822 1842 -20 8 3,5 1887 1651579 U14 Wien SC Donaustadt 2004 422
Pirveli Luca 1720 1720 0 0 0 1755 1645706 U14 Wien 1. SK Ottakring 2005 420
Prato Simon 2010 2028 -18 11 4,5 2054 1634976 U16 Stmk Schachfreunde Graz 2002 410
Katter Marlene w 1506 1510 -4 3 1 1331 1648691 U12 Stmk Stangersdorf 2007 406
Pernerstorfer Moritz 1697 1633 64 12 7,5 1387 1657615 U14 NÖ SK Raika Eggenburg 2005 397
Gschiel Alexander 1496 1471 25 5 3,5 1475 1653202 U12 Bgld Schachfreunde Eisenstadt 2007 396
Radnaev Nomin 1391 1353 38 6 4 1651 1656341 U10 Wien tschaturanga 2008 391
Hersel Richard 1584 1563 21 16 12 1650 1648799 U12 OÖ SV Kremsmünster 2006 384
Postlmayer Jakob 1978 1935 43 13 7 1916 1643622 U16 OÖ TSU Wartberg/Aist 2002 378
Enache Dorothea w 1573 1579 -6 1 0 1304 WCM 1640569 U12 Wien 1. SK Ottakring 2006 373
Künstl Florian 1472 1315 157 13 11 0 1663240 U12 Stmk BOOM Software Leibnitz 2007 372
Schaffner Louie 1568 1541 27 4 2,5 1651 1649515 U12 Knt SV Asvoe St.Veit/Glan 2006 368



Ly Dominik 2161 2094 67 16 11 2170 1628194 U18 NÖ Schachklub Baden 2000 361
Vicze Kata w 1558 1516 42 9 4 1600 786527 U12 Sbg Ranshofen 2006 358
Doujak Gabriel Andreas 1741 1718 23 3 2,5 1745 1649540 U14 Knt Schachmaty Ruden 2004 341
Cabala Nathan 1930 1929 1 4 1 2033 1639510 U16 Wien SC Donaustadt 2002 330
Fanninger Leon 1823 1813 10 8 4 1910 1649400 U16 Sbg Oberndorf/Laufen 2003 323
Tölly Michael 2116 2132 -16 16 8,5 2126 1625330 U18 Stmk Fürstenfeld 2000 316
Elsässer Daniel 1512 1478 34 7 5 1398 1649396 U12 Sbg SK Royal Salzburg 2006 312
Wendl Philipp 1408 1377 31 12 9,5 1432 1653849 U12 Stmk Schachfreunde Graz 2007 308
Mörwald Magdalena w 1795 1818 -23 3 0,5 1742 1632078 U16 Sbg SK Royal Salzburg 2003 295
Mayrhuber Nikola w 2085 2061 24 12 7,5 2069 WFM 1637819 U18 Wien 1. SK Ottakring 2000 285
Polterauer Chiara w 2025 1999 26 4 2,5 2037 1638165 U18 Tir Bretze Hall In Tirol 2000 225
Konecny Sophie w 1808 1817 -9 13 7,5 1830 1639579 U16 Wien SC Donaustadt 2002 208
Vicze Zsofia w 1599 1535 64 7 4 1606 786519 U14 Sbg Ranshofen 2004 199
Schloffer Jasmin-Denise w 1970 1984 -14 12 5,5 1962 1631209 U18 Stmk Spg. Feldbach-Kirchberg 2000 170

Nach Bundesländern
nachname vorname sex elo eloalt diff anz pkt eloi titel fideid kat bdld verein gebjahr Kaderzahl
Mesaros Florian 2320 2323 -3 4 1 2420 IM 1629220 U18 Bgld SV Wulkaprodersdorf 2000 520
Horvath Dominik 2277 2273 4 12 4 2331 FM 1642561 U16 Bgld SV Pamhagen 2003 777
Gschiel Alexander 1496 1471 25 5 3,5 1475 1653202 U12 Bgld Schachfreunde Eisenstadt 2007 396
Balint Peter 1229 1143 86 10 5,5 1176 1660713 U08 Bgld SK Parndorf 2010 429
Doujak Gabriel Andreas 1741 1718 23 3 2,5 1745 1649540 U14 Knt Schachmaty Ruden 2004 341
Schaffner Louie 1568 1541 27 4 2,5 1651 1649515 U12 Knt SV Asvoe St.Veit/Glan 2006 368
Ly Dominik 2161 2094 67 16 11 2170 1628194 U18 NÖ Schachklub Baden 2000 361
Pernerstorfer Moritz 1697 1633 64 12 7,5 1387 1657615 U14 NÖ SK Raika Eggenburg 2005 397
Englisch Tobias 1454 1295 159 18 13 1162 1658123 U10 NÖ SV Mistelbach 2009 554
Leisch Lukas 2145 2139 6 15 8,5 2091 1632094 U16 OÖ TSU Wartberg/Aist 2002 545
Bauer Sebastian 2023 1934 89 19 13 1942 1653709 U16 OÖ SV Hörsching 2003 523
Postlmayer Jakob 1978 1935 43 13 7 1916 1643622 U16 OÖ TSU Wartberg/Aist 2002 378
Hersel Richard 1584 1563 21 16 12 1650 1648799 U12 OÖ SV Kremsmünster 2006 384
Mörwald Magdalena w 1795 1818 -23 3 0,5 1742 1632078 U16 Sbg SK Royal Salzburg 2003 295
Vicze Zsofia w 1599 1535 64 7 4 1606 786519 U14 Sbg Ranshofen 2004 199
Vicze Kata w 1558 1516 42 9 4 1600 786527 U12 Sbg Ranshofen 2006 358
Fanninger Leon 1823 1813 10 8 4 1910 1649400 U16 Sbg Oberndorf/Laufen 2003 323
Elsässer Daniel 1512 1478 34 7 5 1398 1649396 U12 Sbg SK Royal Salzburg 2006 312
Schloffer Jasmin-Denise w 1970 1984 -14 12 5,5 1962 1631209 U18 Stmk Spg. Feldbach-Kirchberg 2000 170
Katter Katharina w 1742 1708 34 4 2,5 1615 1642626 U14 Stmk Stangersdorf 2005 442
Katter Marlene w 1506 1510 -4 3 1 1331 1648691 U12 Stmk Stangersdorf 2007 406



Tölly Michael 2116 2132 -16 16 8,5 2126 1625330 U18 Stmk Fürstenfeld 2000 316
Prato Simon 2010 2028 -18 11 4,5 2054 1634976 U16 Stmk Schachfreunde Graz 2002 410
Schernthaner David 1918 1876 42 10 7 1858 1649574 U14 Stmk Bärnbach 2004 518
Kristoferitsch Daniel 1805 1792 13 10 8 1798 1642650 U14 Stmk Schachfreunde Graz 2005 505
Marakovits Nico 1740 1613 127 18 14 1476 1653253 U12 Stmk Fürstenfeld 2006 540
Künstl Florian 1472 1315 157 13 11 0 1663240 U12 Stmk BOOM Software Leibnitz 2007 372
Jetzl Julian 1460 1425 35 7 6,5 1292 1655299 U10 Stmk Schladming 2008 460
Wendl Philipp 1408 1377 31 12 9,5 1432 1653849 U12 Stmk Schachfreunde Graz 2007 308
Polterauer Chiara w 2025 1999 26 4 2,5 2037 1638165 U18 Tir Bretze Hall In Tirol 2000 225
Pali Philipp 2069 2034 35 9 7 2100 1637843 U16 Tir Jugendschachklub Landeck 2002 469
Kruckenhauser Arthur 1958 1957 1 13 6,5 1993 1642812 U16 Tir Schachklub Kufstein 2003 458
Kienböck Benjamin 1640 1666 -26 2 0 1634 1649353 U12 Vbg Hohenems 2006 440
Mayrhuber Nikola w 2085 2061 24 12 7,5 2069 WFM 1637819 U18 Wien 1. SK Ottakring 2000 285
Konecny Sophie w 1808 1817 -9 13 7,5 1830 1639579 U16 Wien SC Donaustadt 2002 208
Enache Dorothea w 1573 1579 -6 1 0 1304 WCM 1640569 U12 Wien 1. SK Ottakring 2006 373
Blohberger Felix 2289 2252 37 16 9,5 2344 FM 1632051 U16 Wien 1. SK Ottakring 2002 689
Morgunov Daniel 2137 2106 31 9 6 2204 1640291 U16 Wien tschaturanga 2002 537
Morgunov Marc 2123 2133 -10 13 5 2162 1640305 U14 Wien tschaturanga 2005 823
Peyrer Konstantin 2103 2067 36 27 18 2165 1640879 U16 Wien 1. SK Ottakring 2003 603
Cabala Nathan 1930 1929 1 4 1 2033 1639510 U16 Wien SC Donaustadt 2002 330
Rosol Alexander 1837 1823 14 6 5,5 1824 1645730 U14 Wien SC Donaustadt 2004 437
Hechl Fabian 1822 1842 -20 8 3,5 1887 1651579 U14 Wien SC Donaustadt 2004 422
Guskic Andrija 1785 1818 -33 11 6 1822 1643436 U14 Wien 1. SK Ottakring 2005 485
Pirveli Luca 1720 1720 0 0 0 1755 1645706 U14 Wien 1. SK Ottakring 2005 420
Georgiev Daniel 1613 1539 74 11 8 1552 1661736 U12 Wien SZ Favoriten 2007 513
Shi William 1598 1573 25 10 6,5 1359 1658107 U10 Wien 1. SK Ottakring 2008 598
Radnaev Nomin 1391 1353 38 6 4 1651 1656341 U10 Wien tschaturanga 2008 391


